DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES							FORM APPROVED		
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 504003			, í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 05/18/2017			
		B. WING _							
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
WESTERN STATE HOSPITAL					601 STEILACOOM BLVD SW ACOMA, WA 98498				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
A 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		AC	000					
	FEDERAL COMPLA	INT INVESTIGATION							
	(DOH) in accordance Administrative Code ( WAC Hospital Licens	e Department of Health with Washington WAC), Chapter 246-320 ng Regulations, conducted complaint investigation.							
	Onsite dates: 5/8/201 Examination date nur Intake number: 7275	nber: N/A							
	The investigation was Diane Sanders, RN, N Barrette, RN, BSN	conducted by: MN, NEA-BC and Deborah							
	There were CONDITI found.	ON LEVEL DEFICIENCIES							
A 144	482.13(c)(2) PATIEN SETTING	FRIGHTS: CARE IN SAFE	A 1	144					
	The patient has the ri setting.	ght to receive care in a safe							
	Based on observatio review the facility faile envionment for a patie	ent (Patient #1) following an ff member (Staff A) entering							
	patient safety puts pa	security protections for tients at risk for possible se and /or exploitation.							
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR			TITLE		(X6) DATE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## PRINTED: 06/12/2017

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RINTED: 06/12/2017 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
504003			B. WING			C 05/18/2017	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
			9	601 STEILACOOM BLVD SW			
WESTERN	I STATE HOSPITAL		Т	ACOMA, WA 98498			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIN CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	
A 144		e shower/tub room revealed	A 144				
	staff hallway. 2. Review of Staff A" they provided counse	e shower/tub room from the 's job description revealed bling for mental health t provide care for patients'					
	personal care needs f (ADL's) which would i	or activites of daily living					
	while Patient #1 was i was reported to the in same day the allegation investigation was star	ed the shower/tub room in the area. The incident vestigation department the on was reported. The ted on 1/11/2017. Staff A / from direct patient care.					
	4. Review of Patient a were being treated for at the time of incident scheduled to be trans the facility as result of the allegation. After th patient became suicid watch with a staff mer The record showed th statements "its all my talk about it now". Wh about if someone was the patient replied "no might have been in th	#1's record revealed they r a mental health condition . The patient was ferred to another ward in their improvement prior to he allegation/incident the lal and was put on a 1:1 mber for several weeks. The patient making fault" and " I do not want to hen the patient was asked in the shower with them, " but indicated someone e tub room area.					
	nurse was interviewed Patient #1 before and	25 PM Staff B a licensed d. Staff B provided care to after the incident. Staff B became suicidal after the					

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 06/12/2017 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		504003	B. WING	B. WING			C 05/18/2017		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
WESTERN	I STATE HOSPITAL			9601 STEILACOOM BLVD SW TACOMA, WA 98498					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
A 144	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Continued From page 2 incident investigation involving Staff A. Staff B stated, Staff A did not provide care for ADL's and should not have been in an area where this would occur.         6. On 5/8/2017 at 1:10 PM Staff C a physician was interviewed. Staff C stated the patient began to decompensate after the incident on 1/11/2017. The patient became less verbal and began to express wanting to harm themself. The patient was put on 1:1 monitoring with a staff member to prevent self harm. The patient would only say about the incident they would talk "when the time is right". Staff C had concerns about what may have occurred between Staff A and Patient#1. Staff C was not consulted about allowing Staff A to return to the same ward as Patient #1 at the conclusion of the investigation. Staff C felt the patient's behavior change was a direct result of the alleged incident with Staff A.         7. On 5/9/2017 at 3:45 PM Staff D a physician was interviewed. Staff D stated they were not consulted about allowing Staff #A to return to the ward at the conclusion of the investigation. Staff D indicated they had contacted administration about the allegations involving Patient #1 and Staff A but they were not included in the decision to allow Staff A back on the ward.         8. On 5/10/2017 at 1:10 PM the above information was reviewed with Staff E the Deputy Director of Operations. Staff E stated changes were going to be made to include physicians in the investigative process. The decision to return an employee to the ward would not rest with the staff member's manager but with an independent review in the future.		A	144					

Facility ID: 003283

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 06/12/2017 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		504003	B. WING	_	C 05/18/2017		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTERN	I STATE HOSPITAL			601 STEILACOOM BLVD S ACOMA, WA 98498	SW		
			I				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
A 144	9. On 5/18/2017 at 8:0 for Forensic Services	3 00 AM, the Center Director (Staff M) was interviewed return Staff A to the unit.	A 144				
	Staff M made the dec the allegation was not fact the patient had de the alleged incident. the patient's physician to the ward.	ision to return Staff A since t substantiated despite the ecompensated directly after Staff M did not consult with ns about the return of Staff A					
A 145	ABUSE/HARASSMEN		A 145				
	of abuse or harassme	ght to be free from all forms nt.					
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, record review and review of facility policies and procedures the facility failed to adequately protect a patient (Patient #1) from an incident of possible exploitation in the shower/tub area of the patient's (Patient #1) care ward.						
	Failure to immediately brought ot the attentic patients at risk for furt						
	Findings include:						
	and prevent the occur to include: Prevention	•					
	2 Review of Patier	nt #1's record revealed on					

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 06/12/2017 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		504003	B. WING			C / <b>18/2017</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,			
WESTERN	N STATE HOSPITAL			601 STEILACOOM BLVD SW ACOMA, WA 98498			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLA (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
A 145	<ul> <li>1/11/2017 it was reported it with report</li></ul>	Arted Staff A had entered the e Patient #1 was in the nurse (staff B) went to the 1 if they were ok and if ower with them. The patient shower with them. The lled the nursing supervisor 25 PM, Staff B was stated they remembered nyone was in the shower nt peeked their head out of said no one was with them. y they should have inspected tub room area immediately vas made. 1:00 AM, the above events ne nurse manager (Staff F).	A 145				

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5